

## AGENDA MEMO

## Business of the City Council City of Sweeny, Texas

Meeting Date	03/18/2025	Agenda Items	
Approved by City Manager		Presenter(s)	Karla Wilson
Reviewed by City Attorney		Department	Finance
Subject	Membership in Texas SmartBuy purchasing cooperative		
Council Strategic Goals	Government Sustainability: Protect City's Financial Integrity		
Attachments / Supporting documents	Texas SmartBuy Membership Program Resolution		
Financial Information	Expenditure Required:		\$100
	Amount Budgeted:		None
	Account Number:		50-20-6725
	Additional Appropriation Required:		
	Additional Account Number:		

## **Executive Summary**

Certain products required for the Police Department need to be purchased through the Texas SmartBuy purchasing cooperative. Membership will allow purchase options for other goods, also. Membership requires an annual \$100 cost recovery fee.

## **Recommended Action**

Adopt the Texas SmartBuy Membership Program Resolution.